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CHAPTER 564

AN ACT to amend 40.22 (7), 40.70 (6) and (7) and 40.71 (6) (b) of the
statutes, relating to the payment of additional school aids, and making
an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 40.22 (7) of the statutes is amended to read:
40.22 (7) Vote a tax for the operation of the school, but the total

tax voted in any year shall not exceed 20 mills of the Iast state equalized
valuation of the taxable property in the district, unless the district main-
tains a high school, in which case the tax limit shall be 25 mills of such
valuation, except that in integrated districts as classified in s. 40.67, the
tax voted in any year for school operation shall not exceed * * * 17 mills of
such equalized valuation. Limitations established by this subsection shall
apply only to levies for operation of the schools, exclusive of capital out-
lay and debt service.

SECTION 2. 40.70 (6) and (7) of the statutes are amended to read:
40.70 (6) (a) State aids shall be paid to integrated aid districts for

both elementary and high school resident pupils on the following basis:
The state shall provide a sum equal to the amount produced by applying
the required mill rate levied by the district on that equalized valuation
indicated in sub. (5) (a) upon which the eligibility for receipt of aids is
determined up to * * * 17 mills on the amount by which that equalized
valuation per resident pupil in average daily membership for the previous
year not exceeding 25 resident pupils in average daily membership per
teacher is less than $33,000 in the year on which the aids paid in 1963-64
are based and $84,000 in the year on which the aids paid in 196.E-65 and
subsequent years are based and in such districts as levy the required mill.
rate of * * * 17 mills for operation the state aid shall include the amount
of the required operating costs in excess of the amount produced by such
* * * 17 mill levy, but in no case shall the state pay less than * * * $42 per
resident elementary pupil in average daily membership and * * * $55 per
resident high school pupil in average daily membership, not exceeding 25
resident pupils in average daily membership per teacher. Aids under this
subsection shall be payable only to such integrated districts which did
levy a tax of 5 mills or more in the year prior to that in which the aid is
granted on the equalized valuation of the districts for the year prior to
the levy of such tax.
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(b) State aid shall be paid to integrated districts for nonresident
high school pupils at the rate of * * * $55 per nonresident high school
pupil in average daily membership which sum shall be deducted from the
nonresident tuition claim made under s. 40.91 (4) and (5).

(7) (a) State aids shall be paid to each elementary school district
providing education from 1st grade * * * to 8th grade or kindergarten * * *
to 8th grade, in a sum equal to the amount produced by applying the re-
quired mill rate levied in the elementary school districts on that equalized
valuation of the districts indicated in this section upon which eligibility
for receipt of aids in determined up to * * * 17 mills, on the amount by
which the equalized valuation per resident pupil in average daily member-
ship for the preceding year in such elementary school district, not exceed-
ing 25 resident pupils in average daily membership per teacher, is less than
$28,000 in the year on which the aids paid in 1963-64 are based and
$28,500 in the year on which the aids paid in 1964-65 and subsequent years
are based if the elementary school district meets the requirements of
s. 40.67 (2) (a), (b), (d), (e), (f) and (g) 1, 3 and 4, and provided such
elementary district has been at some prior date a part of an integrated
school district, or employs not less than 4 teachers in the elementary school.

.(b) In no case shall any elementary school district to which this sub-
section appliesreceive state aid of less than * * * $42 per resident ele-
mentary pupil in average daily membership, not exceeding 25 resident
pupils in average daily membership per teacher. Aids under this isubsection
shall be payable only to those elementary school districts which levied a
tax of 3 mills or more in the year prior to that in which the aid is granted
on the basis of the equalized valuation of the district for the year prior to
the levy of the tax.

SECTION S. 40.71 (6) (b) of the statutes is amended to read:
40.71 (6) (b) If the state superintendent is satisfied that the edu-

cational program -of any union high school district meets the requirements
of s. 40.67 (1), (2) (d), (f), (g) 2 and 3 and that the district did levy
a tax of 3 mills, or more in the year prior to that in which the aid is
granted on the equalized valuation of the district for the year prior to the
levy of such tax, the state superintendent shall grant in aids an amount
equal to the required mill levy made by the district up to 10 mills on the
amount by which the equalized valuation per resident pupil in average
daily membership up to 25 resident pupils in average daily membership
per teacher is less than $70,000 in the year on which the aids paid in
1963-64 are based and $72,000 in the year on which the aids paid in
1964-65 and subsequent years are based, but not less than * * * $55 per
resident pupil in average daily membership up to 25 resident pupils in
average daily membership per teacher. State aids shall be paid on account
of nonresident union high school pupils at the rate of * * * $55 per non-
resident in average daily membership which * * * $55 shall be deducted
from the nonresident tuition claims under s. 40.91 (4) and (5).

SECTION 4. The appropriation made by section 20.650 (13) of the
statutes, as effected by the laws of 1963, is increased by the following
amounts:

	

1963-64	 1964-65
Department of public instruction 20.650 (13) B

Elementary and high school aids	 1,500,000
Estimated allocation to second year 	 ---1,500,000	 -}-1,500,000

for the purpose of financing the new aid formula provided by this proposal
and the increased costs resulting from increased enrollmenta

Approved May 28, 1964.

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.


	63Act564.pdf 

